

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 265 of 2023 with WP(C) No. 242 of 2023

Smt. Ng. Justina Monsang & 38 Ors Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

19.04.2023

None appeared for the petitioners.

Mr. A. Bheigya Meitei, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that the respondents had already filed counter affidavit.

In view of the above, list these cases again on 22nd May, 2023.

In the meantime, the petitioners are at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit, if so advised.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE