

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 265 of 2023

With

W.P. (C) No. 242 of 2023

Smt. N.G. Justina Monsang & 38 ors.

....*Petitioners*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & anr.

...*Respondents*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

22.09.2023

Mr. I. Amri, learned counsel representing Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, seeks two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Mayonkui Ngalung, learned counsel for the petitioner, has no objection.

List the matter on 20.10.2023.

Earlier interim order shall stand extended till then.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, in the cause list.

JUDGE

Sandeep