

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 7 of 2024

State of Manipur

Appellant

Vs.

Singul Larson Anal; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 14 of 2024
With
MC (W.A.) No. 14 of 2025
With
W.A. No. 3 of 2025
With
W.P. (C) No. 242 of 2023
With
W.P. (C) No. 265 of 2023**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

20.05.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

List these matters on 09.07.2025.

Interim order already granted in the writ petition shall continue till
then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep